Case number: 1300606/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Barnsley

Respondent: IVTS Ltd

Heard at: Birmingham

On: 13, 14 November 2019

Before: Employment Judge Meichen (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: Ms Willets, the claimant's wife acting as lay representative

For the respondent: Mr Famutimi, consultant

JUDGMENT

1. The claimant's claim of unfair dismissal is not well founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Meichen

14 November 2019